54 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 412
Collar Height and Installation Height
To adjust the Installation Height of the
Tip (Dimension without Receptacle), Test
Probes with varoius Collar Heights are
available.

Insertion and Extraction Tools for GKS
and KS see Page 118.
Ordering Example
Series Tip
Material
0 = Delrin
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
N = Nickel
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
K  S  –  1  1  2   4  7
4   1   2G   K   S 2      0   4 1   3   0 A 1   5 0   2
Receptacle:
Test Probe:
39,8223
ø1ø2ø1,66 ø
(.065) (.079) (.039)
s.tbl.
37,8 (1.488) with Collar Height 02 03/
(.906)
(.118)
(.386)
(.079)
1
4
,8
C
o
ll
a
r
H
e
ig
h
t
0
2
(.
5
8
3
)
ø
1
,8
0,8
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: 14,8 - 22,8 mm (.583 - .898)
Recommended Stroke: 8,0 mm (.315)